

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

 15470
 FLIGHT
 PATH
 DRIVE
 BROOKSVILLE,
 FLORIDA
 34604

 P
 352.754.4020
 F
 352.754.4199
 W
 www.HernandoCounty.us

HERNANDO COUNTY has a desire to enter into a Cooperative Purchase Agreement (Piggyback) for your company to provide Sidewalk Inspection and Repair Services for the Department of Public Works in Hernando County. Under the same terms and conditions as the Agreement between City of Orlando, Florida, 400 South Orange Avenue, Fourth Floor, Orlando, FL and American Grinding Company, LLC., 1425 Coit Ave. NE, Suite 200, Grand Rapids, MI 49505 dated July 31, 2023 with a Contract period of one (1) year from date of award and renewal clause of four (4) additional one (1) year periods, which contract resulted from a competitive Bid. Hernando County Procurement Department has reviewed the Contract and Bid results and agrees to the terms and conditions and further agrees that proposed pricing is fair and reasonable. American Grinding Company, LLC. hereby agrees to provide such services and prices to Hernando County under the same price(s), terms and conditions as the referenced Contract between American Grinding Company, LLC. and the City of Orlando, Florida, All references in the Contract between American Grinding Company, LLC. and City of Orlando, Florida, shall be assumed to pertain to, and are binding upon American Grinding Company, LLC.and Hernando County.

Estimated Annual Spend: \$100,000.00 Hernando County File No: 24-P0156/FH Originating Contract No: 23-0119

Agreed, accepted and consented to this, the last date hereunder.

AMERICAN GRINDING COMPANY, LLC.

Authorized Signature

Name: Joel Van Veen

Title: President

Date: March 12, 2024

ATTEST:

HERNANDO COUNTY:

Authorized Signature

Name: Carla Rossiter-Smith

Title: Chief Procurement Officer

Date: 3/28/24

ATTEST: Fran Hallet